Centre for Invention, Innovation, Incubation and Training (CIIIT)

I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University (Main Campus), Kapurthala.



ਆਈ. ਕੇ. ਗੁਜਰਾਲ. ਪੰਜਾਬ ਟੈਕਨੀਕਲ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ Esid Under Pungib Technical University Act 1996 (Punjab Act No 1 of 1997)

Date. 11.07.2022

Ref. No. IKGPTU/CIIIT/217

NOTICE

Sub.: Regarding 4 weeks industrial training at CIIIT, IKGPTU Main Campus, Kapurthala.

In reference to the subject cited above, CIIIT is going to organize a 4 weeks industrial training program at IKGPTU Main Campus, Kapurthala. The training will commence from **18 July 2022** and will end up on **15 August 2022**. The training will be given by the professional Subject Matter Experts (SME's) of Tata Technologies Limited and the students will get full exposure to the industrial environment. Moreover, all the machinery/ equipment available at the CIIIT Centre is totally industrial based which will assist to alleviate the gap between the theoretical and practical knowledge of the students. The CIIIT Department will charge a very nominal fee from the candidates (1000/- for students of IKGPTU & its constituent colleges, 2000/- for students of other colleges) which students can submit either by online or by offline mode at the following account number:

Bank Name:	HDFC Bank Ltd.
Account No:	50100236050524
IFSC Code:	HDFC0003402
Account Name:	The I.K.G Punjab Technical University
Bank Address:	HDFC Bank Ltd, Ibban, IKGPTU Campus, Kapurthala

Students can apply by filling an application form (available at <u>https://ptu.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/06/Application-Form-CIIIT-Sultanpur-Lodhi-Main-Campus.pdf</u>) and submitting it at CIIIT Departmental office, CB-II, 5th floor, IKGPTU Main Campus, Kapurthala or by sending online at email id <u>coordinatorciiitkpt@ptu.ac.in</u>. The last date of filling of application form and fee deposition is **15 July 2022**.

Note: Students, who have already submitted their application forms, need not to submit them again. However, they are only required to submit the fee in above mentioned account number.

show Dr. Jujhar Singh Coordinator, CIIITs

CC:

- The Registrar, for information please
- Dean (Academics), for information please
- All HODs, for necessary action please
- ITS, for uploading on IKGPTU website

"Propelling Punjab to a Prosperous Knowledge Society"